SPECIAL COLLECTIONS
l ]l\]l !&/ AND ARCHIVES

UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES

Guide to the Nevada Association of
Psychiatric Physicians Records

This finding aid was created by UNLV Special Collections and Archives staff. This copy
was published on December 04, 2023. Please contact special.collections@unlv.edu for
questions regarding this collection.

Persistent URL for this finding aid: http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f1pc84

© 2023 The Regents of the University of Nevada. All rights reserved.

University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special
Collections and Archives.

Box 457010

4505 S. Maryland Parkway
Las Vegas, Nevada 89154-7010
special.collections@unlv.edu



http://n2t.net/ark:/62930/f1pc84
mailto:special.collections@unlv.edu

Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

Table of Contents
SUMMATY INFOIMATION ...cuivrieicirieicirecirieereeietsee sttt s s bbbt ss sttt se e s ssnsssnns 3
HISTOTICAL NOTE ..ottt s s st et b st sasessssanssses 3
SCOPE ANA CONLENTS NOTE ...ttt bbb s se b s e s ssa s ssessssssssessssssssnsssns 4
AXTANZEIMEINT NOTE ..ottt sttt sttt b s bbb s be e et 4
Administrative INFOrMATION .......ovvcevriieeirieisirecirieceeeree ettt se e sssessssasesessssssessesssssssssssnsns 4
NAMES AINA SUDJECLS ..evieieiieiriecinieieireeistsee ettt ass s st se b s s s s sessssssassbessssessssssssnsessns 5
COLLECHION INVEIEOTY  ..vovueriieeiriieeirieisiseeisieie et tsesess s ssasssssssssssssessssssssessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 5

- Page 2 -



Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

Summary Information
Repository: University of Nevada, Las Vegas. University Libraries. Special
Collections and Archives.
Creator: Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians
Title: Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

ID: MS-00428
Date [inclusive]: 1984 to 2000
Physical 1 Linear Feet (1 box)

Description:
Language of the English
Material:
Abstract: The records of the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians

(NAPP) document the professional association's membership,
activities, and advocacy from 1984 to 2000. The records indicate
how NAPP organized the professional psychiatric community

in Southern Nevada, held meetings on various public health
initiatives, networked with other professional organizations

like the American Medical Association and the American
Psychological Association, and published articles and newsletters
on a variety of psychiatric topics.

Preferred Citation

Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records, 1984-2000. MS-00428. Special Collections
and Archives, UNLV Libraries, University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Las Vegas, Nevada.

A Return to Table of Contents

Historical Note

Before 1978, psychiatrists from Nevada, Idaho, Montana, and Wyoming participated in the
Inter-Mountain Psychiatric Association (IPA). In 1978, the IPA dissolved, and psychiatrists from
Northern Nevada formed the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians (NAPP). That same
year, NAPP merged with the Las Vegas Psychiatric Society, which had been holding monthly
meetings in local hospitals. NAPP later changed its name to the Nevada Psychiatric Association
(NPA). Part of NAPP's mission (and NPA's ongoing objectives) was to cooperate with the American
Psychiatric Association to spread information about psychiatry and promote professional
standards.

- Page 3-



Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

Sources: "A Brief History of the NPA," Nevada Psychiatric Association, accessed June 18, 2014,
http://www.nvpsychiatry.org/about-us.

A Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Contents Note

The records of the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians (NAPP) document the professional
association's membership, activities, and advocacy from 1984 to 2000. The records include
membership lists, officers' documents, membership guidelines, plans for annual meetings,
monthly meeting minutes, staff directories for local hospitals, achievement awards, attendance
records, and publications. Also included are financial records, travel reports, and conference
agendas. Additional information pertains to several psychiatric areas of interest, including child
development and compulsive gambling.

A Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement Note

Materials are arranged alphabetically.

A Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Access
Collection is open for research.
Publication Rights

Materials in this collection may be protected by copyrights and other rights. See Reproductions
and Use on the UNLV Special Collections and Archives website for more information about
reproductions and permissions to publish.

Acquisition Note

Materials were donated in 2001 by Rena Nora; accession number 2001-08.

- Page 4-


http://www.library.unlv.edu/speccol/research_and_services/reproductions
http://www.library.unlv.edu/speccol/research_and_services/reproductions

Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

Processing Note

Material was processed by Special Collections staff in 2001. In 2014, as part of a legacy finding
aid conversion project, Lindsay Oden revised and enhanced the collection description to bring
it into compliance with current professional standards. Subsequently Lindsay Oden entered the
data into ArchivesSpace.

A Return to Table of Contents

Names and Subjects

 Psychiatry -- Nevada
» Medical policy -- Nevada
» Compulsive gambling -- Treatment

Collection Inventory

Title/Description Containers
Achievement Awards application form and compulsive gambling program, box 01 folder
1990 01
Achievement Awards correspondence, 1990 box 01 folder

02
American Psychiatric Association correspondence and memoranda, box 01 folder
1990-2000 03-05
American Psychiatric Association membership and materials request forms, ~ box 01 folder
2000 06
American Psychological Association correspondence and memoranda, 1998 box 01 folder
07
Annual meeting agendas, correspondence, financial reports, and box 01 folder
memoranda, 1989-1997 08-13
Arizona Psychiatric Society, 1999 box 01 folder
14
Central office report, 1991 box 01 folder
15
Children's Mental Health Institute correspondence and award certificate, box 01 folder
1997 16
Community Hospital departmental listing, approximately 1990 box 01 folder
17

Contact sheets, 1999

- Page 5-



Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

Convocation of Fellows, May 19, 1997

Correspondence, 1984-1999

Correspondence and legal documents, 1999

Correspondence with Sharon H. Scott, 1991

Diagnosis Related Groups: information, treatment, and paperwork, 1983
Dues ledger, 1991

Educational program, 1990

Ethics complaint, 1999

Ethics information and memoranda, 1999

The Feighner Criteria pamphlet, 1997

Fellowship applications, approximately 1994

Fellowship guidelines, 1993-1998

Fellowship nominations, 1990-1993

Financial documents, 1998-1999

Forms and waivers for travel expenses, undated

Internal Revenue Service request for NAPP tax returns, December 1998
Journal of the American Medical Association registration confirmation,
1996-1997

Lake Mead Hospital Medical Center departmental listing, undated

Lazarus, Jeremy campaign for Vice President, 1998

Local documents, forms, and memoranda, 1981-2000

- Page 6-

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

folder
18

folder
19

folder
20-21

folder
22

folder
23

folder
24

folder
25

folder
26

folder
27

folder
28

folder
29

folder
30

folder
31

folder
32

folder
33

folder
34

folder
35

folder
36

folder
37

folder
38



Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

Mailers and promotional, 1997

Managed care, undated

General: As of June 18, 2014, the materials in this folder are missing.
Meeting minutes, agendas, and memoranda, 1984-2000

Meeting notices, 1997-2000
Members to be removed from membership rolls after death, 1990-1991

Membership
Lifetime, 1990-1995

New membership memorandum, 1996
Lists, 1992

Terminations, 1988-1995

Transfers, 1991-1999

Mental Health Awareness Week, undated

General: As of June 18, 2014, the materials in this folder are missing.
Montevista Hospital Medical and Allied Health staff directory, 1996

NAPP newsletter, 1996-1999

Nevada Association of Psychological Physicians, Psychopharmacology review,
1997

Nevada Association of Psychological Physicians, Psychopharmacology review,
2000

Processing Manual for membership and Operations Manual for American
Psychiatric Association, 1999
Psychiatric publications, 1984-1999

Psychiatric Society attendance records, 1981

Redrock Neuropsychiatric Institute, 1983

- Page 7-

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

box 01

folder
39

folder
40

folder
41

folder
42

folder
43

folder
44

folder
45

folder
46

folder
47

folder
48

folder
49

folder
50

folder
51

folder
52

folder
53

folder
54

folder
55

folder
56

folder
57



Guide to the Nevada Association of Psychiatric Physicians Records

box 01 folder
58

Residency planning, 1990 box 01 folder
59

Southern Nevada Business Scope zip directory cross reference, 1991 box 01 folder
60

- Page 8-



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Historical Note
	Scope and Contents Note
	Arrangement Note
	Administrative Information
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory

